
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003078-2021 

Tender

DBTHFT Frameworks for Construction projects within
the hospital with a value of less than and equal to £5
mioo

DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS FOUNDATION TRUST

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-003078

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02936d  

Published 16 February 2021, 9:38am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

DONCASTER AND BASSETLAW TEACHING HOSPITALS FOUNDATION TRUST

Armthorpe Road

DONCASTER

DN25LT

Contact

Claire Burns

Email

claire.burns1@nhs.net

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003078-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003078-2021
mailto:claire.burns1@nhs.net


Page 2 to 9

+44 1302366666

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.dbth.nhs.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.dbth.nhs.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/noecpc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DBTHFT Frameworks for Construction projects within the hospital with a value of less than
and equal to £5 mioo

Reference number

DBTH-CAP-CB-2020-21-871

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45000000 - Construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Authority is seeking to appoint two frameworks. This will be on the following basis:

Lot 1 - For Works with a contract value of between £50,000 and £999,999

Lot 2 - For Works with a contract value of between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000

The framework will contain providers with the necessary capacity and capability to deliver
high quality services that demonstrate value for money. The services as identified in the
accompanying service specification and draft contract must also be delivered in a safe and
effective manner. The service must also apply good performance management principles.  

The Authority will appoint providers to the framework based upon the following:

Lot 1 - 5 providers on the framework

Lot 2 - 3 providers on the framework.  

Interested providers should register at the procurement portal and express an interest upon
which they will receive full access to the documentation.



Page 4 to 9

The deadline for completed submissions is 12 noon on the 19th March 2021.

Submissions received after this time and date will not be considered.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

For construction contracts with a value of £50,000 to £999,999.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster and Bassetlaw

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking to appoint a frameworks on the following basis:

Lot 1 - For Works with a contract value of between £50,000 and £999,999

The framework will contain providers with the necessary capacity and capability to deliver
high quality services that demonstrate value for money. The services as identified in the
accompanying service specification and draft contract must also be delivered in a safe and



Page 5 to 9

effective manner. The service must also apply good performance management principles.  

The Authority will appoint providers to the framework based upon the following:

Lot 1 - 5 providers on the framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Extension of a further 12 months is available to this framework

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Contractor Framework for Construction projects for the hospital for contract values of
between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000

Lot No



Page 6 to 9

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45000000 - Construction work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE3 - South Yorkshire

Main site or place of performance

Doncaster and Bassetlaw

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Authority is seeking to appoint a framework on the following basis:

Lot 2 - For Works with a contract value of between £1,000,000 and £5,000,000

The framework will contain providers with the necessary capacity and capability to deliver
high quality services that demonstrate value for money. The services as identified in the
accompanying service specification and draft contract must also be delivered in a safe and
effective manner. The service must also apply good performance management principles.  

The Authority will appoint providers to the framework based upon the following:

Lot 2 - 3 providers on the framework.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 7 to 9

Yes

Description of renewals

Optional extension of a further 12 months

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 8 to 9

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 March 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 March 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS IMPROVEMENT

LONDON

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-06T12:47:08+0100
	TCPDF




